



\$~33

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**CS(OS) 885/2025**  
**SEEMANT BALI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Kumar Malhotra,  
Adv. (appeared through VC)  
(Mobile No. 9911693944)

versus

**ASHA BALI & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT**  
**DALAL**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

%

1. As per service report, Defendant Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6 stand served on 13.04.2026.
2. Further, as per order dated 24.02.2026, Defendant No. 1 was served on 07.02.2026 and Defendant No. 2 was served on 06.02.2026.
3. Accordingly, all the defendants stand duly served with summons of the suit.
4. Let pleadings be completed as per Rules within the stipulated time period.
5. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **29.04.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 28, 2026/nk**