



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 885/2025 & I.A. Nos. 30621/2025 & 30622/2025**

SEEMANT BALI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Kumar Malhotra, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

ASHA BALI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 06th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/KR